TOP OF THE 1ST

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

Pitching: LHP Andy Pettitte
Batting: RHB Al Smith 0-0:
0-1:
§ 2
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:
Batting: RHB Al Rosen 0-0:
Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Batting: RHB Bobby Avila

Batting: LHB Larry Doby

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LM, EV 85.6 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78XD, EV 88.8 MPH)
on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

Pitching: RHP Bob Feller

Batting: RHB Willy Taveras 0-0:

1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Craig Biggio

Batting: SHB Lance Berkman

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LD, EV 96.3 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 78S, EV 106.3 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

E

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 8RS, EV 95.6 MPH)

Craig Biggio to second
Craig Biggio to third

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2

TOP OF THE 2ND

Batting: RHB Morgan Ensberg

Batting: RHB Jason Lane

Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 6D, EV 101.9 MPH)

left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: LHB Vic Wertz

Batting: SHB Dave Philley

Batting: RHB Wally Westlake
0-1
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB George Strickland

0-0:
: Swinging Strike

Ball

DOUBLE (Line Drive, SLM, EV 106.9 MPH)
Swinging Strike

GE

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

0-0:
1-0:

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Mike Lamb

Batting: RHB Chris Burke

Batting: RHB Adam Everett

GE
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RXD, EV 98.1 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Ball

Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Ball

Strikes out looking

Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

TOP OF THE 3RD

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

Batting: RHB Jim Hegan
Batting: RHB Al Smith
Batting: RHB Bobby Avila

0-0:

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: LHB Larry Doby

0-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 95.0 MPH)

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 1-6 (Groundball, 13, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, S, EV 86.3 MPH)
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
1-0:

Batting: RHB Brad Ausmus

Batting: RHB Willy Taveras

Batting: RHB Craig Biggio

E

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 15, EV 78.8 MPH)

Ball
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 78.1 MPH)

Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

TOP OF THE4TH

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

Batting: RHB Al Rosen
0-1:
1-1
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

0-0:

Batting: LHB Vic Wertz

Batting: SHB Dave Philley

0-1:

0-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Wally Westlake
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:

Batting: RHB George Strickland 0-0:

0-0:

0-0:

Called Strike
Ball

: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 85M, EV 95.0 MPH)

Swinging Strike
Called Strike

Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging
Ball

Ball

E

Called Strike

Called Strike

Base on Balls

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 6, EV 93.8 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 0

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:

Batting: SHB Lance Berkman

Batting: RHB Morgan Ensberg

Batting: RHB Jason Lane

Batting: LHB Mike Lamb

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 86.9 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 91.3 MPH)
Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 78XD, EV 87.5 MPH), Distance : 439 ft

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 80.6 MPH)

Bottom of the 4th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 0 - Houston 2005 1

TOP OF THE 5TH

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Jim Hegan

Batting: RHB Al Smith

Batting: RHB Bobby Avila

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging
Ball

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Swinging Strike

Swinging Strike

DOUBLE (Groundball, 5L, EV 103.8 MPH)

Al Smith to third
Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, no throw by LF

Batting: LHB Larry Doby
Batting: RHB Al Rosen 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
0-2:
0-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: LHB Vic Wertz

Batting: SHB Dave Philley

0-0: 2-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, 7LD, EV 93.1 MPH), Distance : 354 ft

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Hit by Pitch

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Called Strike

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 5-4 (Groundball, 5L, EV 108.1 MPH)

Top of the 5th over - 3 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cleveland 1954 3 - Houston 2005 1

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

Batting: RHB Chris Burke 0-0:
Batting: RHB Adam Everett 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:
Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1

TOP OF THE 6TH

Batting: RHB Brad Ausmus

Batting: RHB Willy Taveras

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, LS, EV 70.6 MPH)
Called Strike

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out looking

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F4 (Flyball, 4MD, EV 91.3 MPH)

left on base; Cleveland 1954 3 - Houston 2005 1

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Wally Westlake
Batting: RHB George Strickland

Batting: RHB Jim Hegan

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7S, EV 87.5 MPH)

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out looking

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 81.9 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 3 - Houston 2005 1

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Bob Feller

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Batting: RHB Craig Biggio

Batting: SHB Lance Berkman

2-2:
2-2:

Pitching: LHP Don Mossi

Batting: RHB Morgan Ensberg 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: RHB Jason Lane 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

E

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 78XD, EV 90.6 MPH), Distance : 438 ft
Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

E

Ball

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 6th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 3 - Houston 2005 2

TOP OF THE 7TH

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : LHP Andy Pettitte

Pitching: RHP Dan Wheeler
Batting: RHB Al Smith 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-£
2-2:
2-2:
3-2
3-L
0-0:

Batting: RHB Bobby Avila

Batting: LHB Larry Doby

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 98.8 MPH)
Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 104.4 MPH)

Ball

1-0: SOLO HOME RUN (Flyball, 78XD, EV 95.0 MPH), Distance : 422 ft

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Al Rosen

Ball

Swinging Strike
Called Strike
Strikes out looking

Top of the 7th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 4 - Houston 2005 2

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : LHP Don Mossi

Batting: LHB Mike Lamb 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: RHB Chris Burke

Batting: RHB Adam Everett

Called Strike
Ball
Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7D, EV 105.6 MPH)

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 4 - Houston 2005 2

TOP OF THE 8TH

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : RHP Dan Wheeler

Pitching: LHP Mike Gallo
Batting: LHB Vic Wertz
Pitching: RHP Chad Qualls
Batting: SHB Dave Philley

0-0:

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Wally Westlake

SINGLE (Groundball, 3D, EV 94.4 MPH)

Called Strike

CE

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Grounds into double play, 5-4-3 (Groundball, 5, EV 108.1 MPH)

Top of the 8th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 4 - Houston 2005 2

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : LHP Don Mossi

Pitching: RHP Ray Narleski

Batting: RHB Brad Ausmus 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
Batting: RHB Willy Taveras 0-0:

0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2.
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:

Batting: RHB Craig Biggio

Batting: SHB Lance Berkman

E
Called Strike
Fly out, F9 {Flyball, 9LM, EV 101.9 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location:
Ball

Base on Balls

2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location:
Ball

Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

2F

Pickoff Throw to First - Out! 1-3
Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 4 - Houston 2005 2

TOP OF THE 9TH

Cleveland 1954 Indians batting - Pitching for Houston 2005 Astros : RHP Chad Qualls

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: RHB George Strickland

Batting: RHB Jim Hegan

Batting: RHB Al Smith

Pitching: RHP Russ Springer
Batting: RHB Bobby Avila 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Ball

Swinging Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6S, EV 85.0 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Swinging Strike

Called Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 96.9 MPH)

Al Smith to second
Runner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by CF made to third

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: LHB Larry Doby

Ball
Ball
Called Strike
Called Strike
Ball
Base on Balls

Bobby Avila to second

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Al Rosen

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 107.5 MPH)

Al Smith scores

Bobby Avila to third
Larry Doby to second
Bobby Avila scores
Larry Doby to third

Pitching: RHP Chad Harville
Batting: LHB Vic Wertz

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Al Rosen to second

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: SHB Dave Philley

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 105.0 MPH)

Top of the Sth over - 2 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 3 left on base; Cleveland 1954 6 - Houston 2005 2

BOTTOM OF THE 9TH

Houston 2005 Astros batting - Pitching for Cleveland 1954 Indians : RHP Ray Narleski

0-0:
1-0:
1-1
1-2:

Batting: SHB Lance Berkman

Pitching: LHP Hal Newhouser
Batting: RHB Morgan Ensberg

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Jason Lane

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Strikes out swinging
Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Fly out, F5 (Popup, 5S, EV 74.4 MPH)

Bottom of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cleveland 1954 6 - Houston 2005 2
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